0il and Gas Well Drilling

3137 Virginia Rd, Wellsville KS 66092

Owners: Clay Hughes
Isaac Burbank

. Well L,Og Phone: (785) 979-9493
Nick & Connie Hart (913) 963-9127

Seiasrfrvv\:;% évryg.lzz Fax:  (783) 883-2305
Miami County
FSL: 4420 FEL: 2475
API: 15-121-31026
Start: 07/24/15
End: 07/27/15

Thickness of Strata Formation Total

5 Soil & Clay 5

12 Broken Lime 17

13 Shale 30

22 Lime 52

20 Shale 72

11 Lime 83

99 Shale 182

17 Lime 199

8 Shale 207

1 Lime 208

21 Shale 229

5 Lime 234

37 Shale 271

10 Lime 281

1 Shale 282

5 Lime 287

12 Shale 299

12 Lime 311 Oil show
1 Shale 312

16 Lime 328

8 Shale 336

20 Lime 356 0il show
4 Shale 360

14 Lime 374 Base of the Kansas City / Hertha
31 Shale 405

1 Silty Shale 406

3 Broken Sand 409 Limey, hard, green, gassy
7 Broken Sand 416 Grey sand & shale, light bleed, gassy
2 Silty Shale 418
94 Shale 512

8 Shale 520 Red bed

24 Shale 544
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Hart #1W-1

Oil show

20% brown sand, 80% shale, minimal show
40% brown sand, 60% shale, light bleed
Brown, good bleed

Grey, no oil

Brown, good bleed

85% brown sand, 15% shale, good bleed
50% brown sand, 50% shale, ok bleed

90% brown sand, 10% shale, good bleed

90% dark brown sand, 10% shale, ok bleed
Dark brown sand, ok bleed

Black sand, light bleed
TD



Hart #IW-1

Drilled an 11" hole to 22.6
Drilled a5 5/8" hole to 744’

07/24/15 set 22.6’ of 7” surface casing, cemented with 8 sacks of cement.
07/27/15 chip sampled Upper Squirrel zone.

07/27/15 set 734" of 2 7/8" 8 round upset tubing including 3 centralizers, 1 clamp,
1 float-shoe, and baftle.

Baffle set at 707’

Best perforation zone: 662'-674" (C.C.H.)
Do NOT perforate 675’-676" (C.C.H.}
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